

HB0282/118077/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 282
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “requiring one of two physician members” and substitute “altering the membership”; in line 4, after “to” insert “require one member to be a physician other than a psychiatrist and one to”; in line 5, strike “a” and substitute “the”; and strike beginning with “that” in line 5 down through “psychologists” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after “(ii)” insert “**1. IN COUNTIES OTHER THAN ST. MARY’S COUNTY,**”; strike beginning with the colon in line 1 down through “**1.**” in line 2; in line 3, strike “**OR**” and substitute “**AND**”; in line 4, after “**1**” insert “**SHALL BE A PHYSICIAN OTHER THAN A PSYCHIATRIST AND 1 SHALL BE A**”; in line 5, strike “**A**” and substitute “**THE**”; and strike beginning with “**THAT**” in line 5 down through “**PSYCHOLOGISTS**” in line 6.